APPLICATION N2 AP 13289

,j/}' The American Institute of Architects  p.. pecember 2, 1957
f’éﬂ' E Received December 20, 19 57

5 APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Granted January 28, 19 58
MEMBERSHIP N2 ;3000

A Name of applicant ... David S. Castle, JIr. Chapter. 25t Texas
B Address of applicant 1548 North First Street, Abilene, Texas
C  Application received with check for $..20000 ___on ... December R0, 19 57
D Adpplication returned for correction ... 19 . )
E  Application in due order on December 20, 7957, :
F  Acknowledgments to applicant and chapter on December 20, 1957,
G Certified resolution of chapter executive commitiee recommending admission
ax that-gidlicantchecdensed received on December 20, 1957.
H  Record of registration, Form 839, Sent .Texas 1957 . ReceivedDecember 20,19 57,

I The applicant has = been examined as to his professional qualifications by Texas Board of
Architectural Examiners,

J The applicant is = currently registered as an architect or licensed to practice
architecture in the states of Texas,

K  Application sent to The Committee on Membership ... uueeeeeeeeaeeaeeeeeen- Janvary 21, 1988,
L The Commnittee on Membership reported on application on —....ooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeer... January 21, 1958,
M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-

sional qualifications on or before 19 , which was received.
REPORT:
As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that
in its opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects,®#

THeE CoMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP

Date January 21, 19 58,

i \

4.{.} }.\.‘.(v..l.( 5.\3;.‘%.,—'*"*--—-—~
/ z/\—r "e,/ ML—— —_—
/ Chairman

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
David S. Castle, Jr.

to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
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Institute and assign him to membership in the ( West Texas Chapt_cr
/

Date January 28, 19 58 /%ﬂmw&(f_’&v% N
Sécretary S
Th
N Adpplicant WaS admitted on January 28, 19 58 7

N
O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on .ooooeeeeeeeenn...... January 28, 19 58 & §
P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $-oooeeeerooeeeoe . = )

returned to applicant on 19




A.I.A. Form 81
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11-1-55

5000—Rev.

, 1735 Ney_Yprk Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

{'/  APPLICATION N

INSTRUCTIONS

sign with ink.

ican Institute of Architects.

The American Institute of Architects
APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name is David S, Castle, Jr,
State whether 2, 1 am a natural citizen of the United States.
aturaltzed
irzen. ) . L. . .
3. My legal residence is in the City of Abilene .
o=

y County of Taylor State of Texas
[
2 i
gmffg;: Jhether 4, My address in The Institute records will be
<oﬂiu addreas:
° Number 1546 s North First Street
e
£ ciw Abilene Zons Suate Texas
5 heth . . . - .
2‘,;8 s‘:ua:ﬁ%:; 5. T am engaged in the profession of architecture as & practicing architect
.an taach;r, t_wa )
goublio oficisl: 6 T desire to be a member of the West Texas Chapter.
c
]
'§ 7. 1 declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The
3 American Institute of Architects, which are artached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
ES plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and cobligations of 2 mem-
% ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
5 form and its attachments.
s
>3
g 8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. I
g am not indebred to The Institute or to any of its compenent organizations.
5 ;
>
< 9. 1 enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of whizh £1.00

is for a-year’s subscription to the Bulletin of The American Institute of Architects. It is my under-

standing that if I am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be returned to me, and $10.00

retained by The Institute as an examination fee.

——Dme-bPecember—2+ 19 57 O>}¢n1 /67 é‘% /Q/
Ty . == Apa!i«mt wign full nams in dnk
(v 1.
e p=25Y

I 0
1 \‘5 Cod 60 i(f

Type in all information carefuily and

Mail both copies to the sccretary of the
local Chapter of The Institute, with check
for $20.00 made payable to The Amer-

494 —000§
1§ waod "IV

SE-1-11
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth July 18, 1919  Place of birth Abilene, Texas

11.(a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

Texas

(&) I passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

Texas

(c) I hold Certificate No. ........ of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION
12.(a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
Name of School, College, University Location ng}f 4 Gragg}‘i%c Degret
Abilene High School Abilene, Texas 1937
Texas Technological College Iubbock, Texas Feb, 1943 Bachelor of

Science
(Arch, Eng.)

() 1 have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awaids, and have traveled in
the following-named countries:

Have traveled in the following named countries:

1, Canada
2. Mexico

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING *

13. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each

David S, Castle Co,, Abilene, Tex, From June, 1932 re Sept, 1937

David S, Castle Co.,, Abilene, Texas June, 1941 Feb, 1942

Curtiss-Wright Aircraft Corp., Lowisville, oPe 1943 June, 1945
Ky.

McDonnell Aircraft Corp., 5t. Louis, Mo, June 1945 Sept, 1945

* (NOTE: Applications must conclusively show that applicant has had three full years of experience in architectural work, in
offices, governmental employment, or teaching, in addition to graduation from an architectural school; or eight full years of
such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing.)
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or

corporations or 1gubhc office and of schools or colleges.)
Partner in the firm of From To

David S, Castle Co, Sept, 1945 Present

[ _Abilene, Texas
15, Is architecture your principal vocation?

Yes

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

16. I Hst below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest,

David 5, Castle Co,, Abilene, Texas =-- Owner -~ Arch, Business
R and R Reproductions, Abilene, Texas -- Owner ==~ Reproduction Business

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS

17. Member of Institute from to

18. Junior of Institute from to

19. Associate of Iest Texas Chapter from 1954, to present
20. Junior Associate of Chapter from to

21. Student Associate of Chapter from to

22. Member of State Organization in from to

REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in
good standing. Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.

William M, Collier Abilene, Texas = 929 N, 5th
Member Address
F, C, 0lds Abilene, Texas - 325 Hickory
Member Address
James C, Jones % State Building Comm., Anstin, Texas
Member Address
Woodlief Brown M 11dd \bi !
Reference Address

Charles L, Landers
Rajerence Address
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A.I1A. Form 8§39
10,000—11-56

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
MWEST TEXAS CHAPTER

(Chapter)
801 West Kansas Avenue

Midland, Texas
(Address)

SECRETARY,
BoArp 0oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Address

RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
-.DAVID S. CASTLE, JR. _ .

(Name of Applicant)

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files. ( =

pateRecember. 6. ..1957 Q/W -
JV\]’. (B’LACK Chapter Secretary

1, Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes e

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?..... D, or by exemp‘tion?

3. What was the scope of the examination? ____Texa.s Senior examination . . .

4, What was the period of the examination?................. days. Written examination.....co..ccccevmreneecee hours; Oral examina-

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

tion......... N I hours.
5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

............ No ... 1 so, give Certificate Now.oooivrivciiircccceceeee
6. Date of first registration Jan, 10 1996.. Registration No.......... 1968... Is it current?.... . Ye@S..
-, f} - \ , ) J"..: A , /l
/. /1,0 (A1 adX.. L X 0. ...
(Signature of Secretary of Boayd)
Date.....D€C. .13 19.97 Texas. Board of Architectural Examiners

(Name of Board)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON; WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

January 28, 1958

Mr. David S, Castle, Jr., AIA
1546 Noarth First Street
Abllene, Texas

Dear Mr. c&“le:

The Board of Directors of The American Institute of Architects
takes pleasure in informing you that it hes acted favorahly on
your application and velcomes you to corporate membership im The
Institute. You will receive shortly & certificate of membership
duly executed by the officers of The Institute.

You are assigned to the West Texas Chapier and the Texas Soclety
of Archltects, effective Jenuary 28, 1958.

I sincerely hope that you will tske an sctive and interested part
in your chapter activities since it is through these activities
that Institute policies are developed. Your cooperaticn and parti-
eipetion will comtribute to the advancement of Institute objectives
and increase the benefits to be derived from Institute membership.

I want you to knew that my office is always at your service to the
fullest extent of its pewers,

Sincerely yours,

Bdward L. Wilson
Becretaxy

Enclosures




JAMES D. TITTLE

JOHN J. LUTHER

4
=

>
>

542 BUTTERNUT ABILENE, TEXAS OR 4-2332

Decemeer 15, 1958

MR. EDMUND Ro PURVEB, F.A..QAC
1735 New York AvenNuE, N.W,
WasHingTON 6, D0,C,

Dear SiRr:

THE MEN LISTED BELOW ARE NOW LIVING WITHIN THE TERRITORIAL
BOUNDARIES OF THE ABILENE CHAPTER oOF THE TExas SoCIETY oOF
ARCHITECTS, THEY ARE DESIROUS OF BEING TRANSFERRED FROM
THEIR FORMER CHAPTERS TO THE NEWLY CREATED ABILENE CHAPTER.

NAME & PREVIOUS MEMBERSHI P SIGNATURE
ADDRESS CHAPTER "
Q/ vip _CasTLeE, JRr, WesT TeExas CHAPTER CDPPGRATQ P My £&
(f%?gi TERRAZAS CentraL Texas ] == 2
- AVdoserH D, HinToON West Texas CHapTER "
'"WiLL1aM SEMPLE u i U i
VaL Canon it o i ASSOCIATE

WiLLiam Pore 1t " 1 u

PLEASE INSTRUCT ME AS TO WHAT THE NEXT STEP 1S TO GET THESE MEN
IN THE PROPER LOCATION,

VERY TRuLY Yours,

JOHN J, LUTHER, A.l,A,
PRESIDENT, ABILENE CHAPTER

x
x
x
*
L
2
&
5
T
i
T
o
o
o
*
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
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WEST TEXAS CHAPTER

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

300 North Jackson
Odessa, Texas

December 31, 1958

Mr. John J. Luther, A.I.A,
542 Butternut
Abilene, Texas

Dear Jack:

Pursuant to your request of December 19, 1958, I have carefully
examined the records of the West Texas Chapter; and I find that
David Castle, Jr., Joseph D. Hinton, William Semple, Van Canon,
and William Pope are in good standing, having paid their dues
in full for the current year.

So far as I know, there are no other financial obligations of
any of these men to the Chapter.

We trust that this will provide the information you need, and
that each of these men may be transferred to the Abilene Chapter
very shortly. o
X0

Yours truly,

@é;féﬁléhﬂJLz€; ,/{jf£;7(Hﬁ
Charlie G. Taylor, ¢
Treasurer

cc: Gordon McCutchan,
President

CGT:s j
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A.1. 4. Form 8101

500-—17-56 p }ﬁ( s

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 New York AveNuE, N. W,
WasHIiNgTON 6, D. C.

January 13, 1959 FILE COPY . pygpqe RETURN

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIP

Effective Date January 1, 1959

TO: Transferred Member:  Tavid (astle , dr., A.I.A.
Box 123 - 1082-1/2 North First Street
Abllene, Texas

Secretary of Chapter Mr. Paul T. Lindberg, Secretary
To Which Member is Abilene Chapter, A.I.A,
Transferred 2218 Sayles

Abilene, Texas

Secretary of Chapter Mr. Harry J. Devlin, Secretary
From Which Member  VWpst Texas Chapter, A.I.A.
Is Transferred %00 N. Jackson

Odessa, Texas

In accordance with Chapter 1I, Article 1, Section 7 of the By-laws
of The Institute this will advise that the above-named corporate
member has been transferred as indicated.

chl.' yours, .
7o '/i A o R SR
f J ) -*'\"A'-—/‘"-..i"‘f \-i :, (P — T N

SECRETARY

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006




AILA. Form S50
(Revised Edition—3-1-54)

¥OLE COPY < PLEASE AETURN

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.
WaSHINGTON 6, D. C.

Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

To:

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its
component organizations to which you are assigned—because of nonpayment of
Institute dues described as follows: Regular Dues [, Supplemental Dues [J.

This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1962. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at
the end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable
the member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension,
without applying therefore and without paying a readmission fee. The period of
grace terminates on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension:
in your case, on December 31 of the current year.

At any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership
to good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet
your present obligation to The Institute before December 31, 1963.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join
with me in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

Sincerely yours,
SECRETARY

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

creeeeeneny SCCICtATY
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.......................................................................... Chapter, A.LA.

, Secretary

LRERAE . ROk, Ok AFChS . ... State Organization Member

This copy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official notice of
the suspension of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he is
assigned. Please note on your records accordingly.

Until you receive notification of the restoration of membership or of its
termination, the member named should be carried on your rolls as a suspended
Institute member. You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to
good standing,.
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A.lA. Form S58
(Revised Edition—1-1-64)

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 NEwW YORK AVENUE, N.W.
WAaSHINGTON 6, D. C,

Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To:

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to those indicated below, this
notice of termination of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its
component organizations to which you are assigned—because of nonpayment of
Institute dues as follows: Regular Dues [_], Supplemental Dues [ ].

This termination is effective as of December 31, 1963. The sending of this
notice has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action
in the matter.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet
your present obligation to The Institute and to apply for readmission.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with
me in the hope that the loss of your membership is only temporary.

Sincerely yours,
SECRETARY
Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:
L BRI Beessrrsresssssesnsnmnrsspesssnassrssnsersssansanescansary  SCCIELATY

v Chapter, ALLA.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

e G e Blommrsn. . Bue CTT Y e FOTN , Secretary

................................ e State Organization Member

This copy of notice to the former member named herein is your official notice of
the termination of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he
was assigned. Please change your records accordingly.






